ORDINANCE No. 67/

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ESTABLISHING AND FIXING THE SALARY OR WAGE OF THE CITY HALL SUPERINTENDENT AT \$4380.00 AND THAT OF THE ASSIS-TANT SUPERINTENDENT OF THE PARK DEPARTMENT AT \$3900.00.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The salary of the City Hall Superintendent previously established in Ordinance No. 668 at \$4320.00 is hereby fixed at \$4380.00 for the year 1955.

Section 2. The salary of the Assistant Superintendent of the Park Department previously established in Ordinance No. 668 at \$3600.00 is hereby fixed at \$3900.00 for the year 1955.

Section 3. The salaries and wages as fixed by this Ordinance shall be the established salaries from January 1, 1955 until changed by the City Council.

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

Passed and approved the 21st day of February, 1955.

fred E. Leland Mayor

Attest:

Clerk

Approved as to form: Trailes W

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance of the City of Kirk land and that the same was published or posted ac cording to law, said Ordinance being No. <u>7</u> and priviled "An Ordinance as above. <u>Autor</u>, City Clerk,"